

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 090E-451
PCN NO. i5ev
Engineer's Estimate \$ 89,288.27**

**COUNTY: Lawrence Northern Hills Rest Area Sidewalk
and PCCP Repair**

CONTRACT TIME: May 19, 2019

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	21,250.00	21,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	20.00		0.00	20.00	400.00	15.00	300.00
003	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	540.80		0.00	25.00	13,520.00	18.00	9,734.40
004	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
005	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	142.90		0.00	150.00	21,435.00	165.00	23,578.50
006	Dowel Bar	Each	56.00		0.00	10.00	560.00	16.00	896.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	124.00		0.00	10.00	1,240.00	22.00	2,728.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	49.00		0.00	5.00	245.00	11.00	539.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
010	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00		0.00	150.00	450.00	175.00	525.00
011	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	20.00		0.00	40.00	800.00	95.00	1,900.00
012	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	4892.00		0.00	8.00	39,136.00	12.00	58,704.00
013	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30.00		0.00	45.00	1,350.00	40.00	1,200.00
014									
TOTAL						0.00	105,736.00		108,304.90

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 090E-451
PCN NO. i5ev
Engineer's Estimate \$**

**COUNTY: Lawrence Northern Hills Rest Area Sidewalk
and PCCP Repair**

CONTRACT TIME: May 19, 2019

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Forby Contracting Hinckley MN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	20.00	10.00	200.00	47.25	945.00	20.00	400.00
003 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	540.80	27.00	14,601.60	45.00	24,336.00	25.00	13,520.00
004 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
005 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	142.90	115.00	16,433.50	223.00	31,866.70	180.00	25,722.00
006 Dowel Bar	Each	56.00	15.00	840.00	45.00	2,520.00	20.00	1,120.00
007 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	124.00	12.00	1,488.00	13.00	1,612.00	20.00	2,480.00
008 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	49.00	13.00	637.00	13.50	661.50	10.00	490.00
009 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	810.00	810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
010 Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00	140.00	420.00	135.00	405.00	150.00	450.00
011 Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	20.00	60.00	1,200.00	57.50	1,150.00	45.00	900.00
012 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	4892.00	9.00	44,028.00	8.25	40,359.00	10.75	52,589.00
013 Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30.00	47.00	1,410.00	80.00	2,400.00	50.00	1,500.00
014								
TOTAL				115,258.10		117,665.20		124,171.00